

Neah-Kah-Nie Middle School

25111 Hwy. 101 North, Rockaway Beach, OR 97136 (503) 355-2990 - Fax: (503) 355-8514

January 26, 2023

To: Paul Erlebach and School Board Members Re: Middle School After School Math Club Advisor

Dear Mr. Erlebach and School Board

I would like to recommend Kathryn Green for the Middle School After School Math Club Advisor. Katie is the 7-8 Math Teacher at the middle school. Katie's purpose for the Math Club is to increase students' math skills through targeted assistance and to promote community, culture, and math skills through board and card games.

Sincerely,

Lori Dilbeck Principal, Neah-Kah-Nie Middle School